HYPERGRIP®
cONNecTOR SeRIeS
High Reliability Medical Connectors
FEATURES BENEFITS
LOW INSeRTION/eXTRAcTION FORceS
The angle of the socket wires allows tight control of the pin
insertion and extraction forces. The spring wires are
smoothly defl ected to make line contact with the pin.

11
HYPeRGRIP® SeRIeS
HOW TO ORDeR
HYPERGRIP CONNECTOR SERIES  [Fixed]
H G
1 2
1
2 SIZE
0 HG0 2 HG2 3 HG3 4 HG4
TYPE3
P PLUG e RecePTAcLe/PANeL
CONNECTOR OPTIONS4
1 SeALeD 2 SHIeLDeD (Unsealed)
STRAIN RELIEF SIZE  (Cable diameter ranges) 5
0 NO STRAIN ReLIeF
(Panel receptacles only)
1 2.08 - 3.10 mm (HG0 only) 5 7.00 - 9.00 mm (HG3 only)
6 9.00 - 11.00 mm (HG4 only)
(Shielded: 9.50 - 11.00mm)
c RecePTAcLe/cABLe
(Available on HG2 only)
3 4
4 4.50 - 6.50 mm (HG2 only)
5
OUTER SHELL COLOR  [Fixed] 6
G LIGHT GRAY
COLOR CODING  (Strain relief only)7
G LIGHT GRAY (Standard) D BLUe R ReD Y YeLLOWV GReeN
G
6
8 POSITIONS
5 HG0 2 HG2 9 HG3 3 HG4
9 CONTACT DIAMETER
0 HG0 (0.3mm)
1 1 3
4 HG2, HG3, HG4 (0.4mm)03
CONTACT GENDER10
F FeMALe SOcKeTS (Receptacles) M MALe PINS (Plugs)
TERMINATION  [Fixed]11
R cRIMP/SOLDeR (26 - 28 AWG*)
PLATING12
G HG2, HG3, HG4 pins H HG0 pins H HG2, HG3, HG4 sockets H HG0 socketsN AA
7 8 9 10
R
11 12
(Pins: Gold over nickel   Sockets: Gold over nickel on contact surfaces, gold flash on terminations)
Contacts are shipped unloaded, may be crimped or soldered, then inserted into insulator.